

of the City Council

## **Paul Hatfield**

Police Sergeant
In Recognition of your Retirement

**WHEREAS**, Paul Hatfield was hired as a Reserve Police Officer by the City of Yuba City on August 11, 1990; and

**WHEREAS,** Paul has held the positions of Reserve Police Officer, Police Officer and Police Sergeant; and

**WHEREAS,** Paul has been recognized with numerous awards and commendations for his exemplary professional performance including over 40 letters of appreciation from the public, peers and supervisors; and

**WHEREAS**, Paul has served as an example of a leader, and a team player in his capacity as an employee of the City of Yuba City. Paul has received (5) Chief's Unit of the Year Awards, (4) Police Unit Commendation Ribbons, and (7) Police Fitness Ribbons; and

**WHEREAS**, Sergeant Paul Hatfield took an oath when he was hired to, "Preserve, Protect and Defend the Constitution," an oath he never broke; and

**WHEREAS,** Sergeant Hatfield kept faith with the public he so honorably served for more than 32 years.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that I, Dave Shaw, Mayor of the City of Yuba City, on behalf of the entire Council and citizens we serve, do hereby congratulate **Sergeant Paul Hatfield** on the occasion of his honorable retirement, September 14, 2021. We wish Sergeant Hatfield, the very best in his future.

Done on this 20th day of September, 2022 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.